

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 9, 2022

OFFICE OF Tammy Jones Levy County Supervisor of Elections 421 South Court Street

Bronson, Fl. 32621 www.votelevy.gov



Contact: Tammy Jones 352-486-5163 tammy@votelevy.gov

## Levy County Canvassing Board Reschedules November 10th Meeting due to Impending Inclement Weather

The Levy County Supervisor of Elections Office will be open from 8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. on Thursday, November 10 in order to meet statutory deadlines for voters to provide cure affidavits for vote by mail ballots and provisional ballot evidence to the Elections Office in order for their ballot count.

The Levy County Canvassing Board will not meet on Thursday, November 10th at 9:00 a.m. or 5:00 p.m. as previously scheduled. The Canvassing Board will reconvene at 9:00 a.m. on Friday, November 11th for the purpose of reviewing, processing, and counting provisional ballots cast during the 2022 General Election, final canvass of the vote by mail ballots, process ballots through the Clear Audit System, and signing of the 1st set of unofficial results.

Beginning at 9:00 a.m. on Friday, the Supervisor of Elections Office will open for the duration of the Canvassing Board Meeting and will close at the conclusion of their official business. For more information, please contact the Elections Office at 352-486-5163.

Levy County Supervisor of Elections 421 South Court Street Bronson, Fl. 32621 Phone: 352-486-5163 Fax: 352-486-5146 E-mail: tammy@votelevy.gov